General Price List

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2018

LOT INTERMENT (Not including overtime charges if applicable)

Adult (Grave size over 6 ft) 1,615.00
Child (Grave size 4% to 6 ft) 865.00
Child (Grave size under 4} ft) 740.00
Cremated Remains 1,615.00
Lawncrypt 1,615.00
Cremoirials 645.00

MAUSOLEUM SERVICES (Not including overtime charges if applicable)

Mausoleum Entombment 1,615.00
Garden Crypt Entombment 1,615.00
Private Mausoleum Entombment 1,615.00
Cremation Niche Entombment 645.00
Crypt Lettering (when not included in purchase price) 950.00
Add Second Name to Niche 580.00

SPECIAL DISCOUNT PRICING (Not including overtime charges if applicable)
Cremation at Lakewood with Lot Interment/Crypt and Lawncrypt Entombment 1,615.00
Cremation at Lakewood with Cremorial or Niche Entombment 645.00

SINGLE GRAVE (Does not include interment)

Adult (beginning at) 2,350.00
Child (4% to 6 ft) (beginning at) 900.00
Child (up to 4% ft) (beginning at) 425.00

OVERTIME FEES

Saturday Lot Interments and Crypt Entombments 585.00
Saturday Cremorial and Niche Entombments 155.00
After 4 p.m. Monday-Friday Lot Interments /Crypt Entombments (per hr/partial hr) 380.00
After 4 p.m. Monday-Friday Cremorial/Niche Entombment (per hr/partial hr) 155.00
After 4 p.m. Saturday Lot Interments/Crypt Entombments (per hr/partial hr) 585.00
CREMATION

Adult (Wood/Alternative Container) 340.00
Adult (Metal) 875.00
Child (Up to 6 yrs) return cremated remains 170.00
Child (Up to 1 yr) scatter with witness 125.00
Child (Up to 1 yr) scatter without witness 100.00
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General Price List

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2018

MISCELLANEOUS FEES AND SERVICE

Chapel (When cremation or interment occurs at Lakewood) No Charge
(When no cremation or interment occurs at Lakewood) 995.00
(Rates for any other purpose are available upon request)
Lakewood Attendant at Chapel Service 295.00
(If not utilizing services of local Funeral Director)
Garden Mausoleum Reception Rental 995.00
Registration Cremated Remains 645.00
Additional Interment Right 950.00
Oversized Grave Charge 545.00
Tent 170.00
Remove Crypt Lettering 660.00
Remove Niche Lettering 555.00
Pall Bearers per person 30.00
Urn Engraving Minimum 55.00
Shipping cremated remains via Priority Mail Express (in addition to cost) 30.00
STORAGE
Vaulting (FD) (per month or partial month) 150.00
Vaulting Deposit (Family) 5,005.00

(Includes Grave Box, Minimum Grave Charge, & Adult Interment Fee)

DISINTER - REINTER (Not including overtime charges if applicable)

Does not include new vault, marker resetting or handling charges

Adult 3,230.00
Disinter only 1,615.00
Child (4): to 6 ft) 1,730.00
Disinter only 865.00
Child (under 4 ft) 1,480.00
Disinter only 740.00
Cremated Remains 3,230.00
Disinter only 1,615.00
Dis-inter - Re-entomb 3,230.00
Casket Handling fee (2 people) 185.00

RECORDING FEES

Affidavit 70.00
Duplicate Certificate of Ownership 25.00
Memorial Marker Recording Fee 70.00
Trust Deed 80.00
Amend/Dissolve Trust Deed 80.00
Quit Claim Deed 70.00
Transfer Agreement 15.00
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FINAL DATES

Bronze Scroll - plus Tax 260.00 to 485.00
GCranite - Up to 4 digits 200.00
MARKER SERVICES

Installation Markers (FD & Mon't Co.) 465.00
Installation Markers (Family) * 502.32
Monument Foundations (per sq ft) 330.00
Minimum Monument Foundation 990.00
Installation Bronze Vase (FD) 130.00
Installation Bronze Vase (Family)* 140.43
Install Aluminum Vase (FD) 115.00
Install Aluminum Vase (Family)* 124.23
Reset Bronze Marker 465.00
Reset Granite Marker 350.00
Clean & Trim Marker - $25.00 plus tax 27.01

*Family charges include sales tax

OUTSIDE BURIAL CONTAINERS

A complete price list will be provided at the offices of Lakewood Cemetery.

Vaults 1,040.00 to 5,125.00
Urn Vaults 35500 to 1,100.00

MARKERS/HEADSTONES AND GROUND VASES

(Does not include installation, sales tax, special drawings or additional lettering.)

A complete price list will be provided at the offices of Lakewood Cemetery.
Markers/Headstones 68500 to 2,160.00
Ground Vases 27500 to 1,060.00

CREMATION URNS

(Does not include special emblems or engraving.)

A complete price list will be provided at the offices of Lakewood Cemetery.

Adult 125.00 to 1,200.00
Infant and Youth 59.00 to 1,379.00
Memento and Keepsake 39.00 to 229.00
GREENHOUSE SERVICES

Placement Fee (Flowers or Wreaths) $22.00 plus tax 2371
Section 34 Garden of Serenity 11,995.00 to 19,995.00
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